2 Foreign  36,490   364,900,000   0.05%

Total (I+II+III) 78.322.777  783,227,770,000   100%

Based on the latest shareholder list as of May 24, 2024

No. Name Address
Number of

shares

Ownership
Percentage/ Charter

capital

1 Mr. Pham Thai Binh
2A1, Vo Thi Sau, An Hoi
Ward, Ninh Kieu District,
Can Tho City

11,000,000 14.04%

Based on the latest shareholder list as of May 24, 2024

 (*) Based on Official Letter No. 2495/UBCK-PTTT dated June 2, 2021, from the State Securities
Commission regarding the notification of the maximum foreign ownership ratio

SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE, CHANGES IN OWNER’S
INVESTMENT CAPITAL

SHARES

SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE

LIST OF MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS

MAXIMUM FOREIGN OWNERSHIP RATIO: 0%

TREASURY STOCK TRANSACTIONS   None

OTHER SECURITIES   None

64 6524
Annual Report

Trung An - “The Leading Bird” and the mission of sustainable agricultural development

Time Completion Time
Charter capital
before issuance

(VND)

Additional capital
(VND)

Charter capital after
issuance (VND)

Form of capital increase Legal basis

1

2015: Converting
from Limited Liability

Company to Joint
Stock Company

200,000,000,000 350,000,000,00 200,000,000,000 - -

2 2017 200,000,000,000 70,563,001,129 270,563,001,129 Private placement of shares

Resolution of the Board of Directors No. 05-2017/TAG/NQ-HĐQT
dated September 15, 2017 approving capital contribution by as-
sets of shareholders;

Business Registration Certificate No. 1800241736, 18th change
dated March 23, 2017 issued by the Department of Planning and
Investment of Can Tho City.

3 2018 270,563,001,129 79,436,998,871 350,000,000,000
Issuing shares to existing
shareholders

Resolution of the Board of Directors No. 06-2017/TAG/NQ-HĐQT
dated October 26, 2017;

Business Registration Certificate No. 1800241736, 19th change
dated November 23, 2017 issued by the Department of Planning
and Investment of Can Tho City.

2 04/09/2020 350,000,000,000 69,999,770,000 419,999,770,000
Issuing shares to pay
dividends for 2019

General Meeting of Shareholders Resolution No. 01/2020/NQ-
ĐHĐQT/TAR dated June 29, 2020;

Resolution of the Board of Directors No. 08/2020/TAR/NQ-HĐQT
dated September 04, 2020 Approving the results of issuing shares
to pay dividends for 2019;

3 2021 419,999,770,000 41,999,560,000 461,999,330,000
Issuing shares to pay
dividends for 2020

General Meeting of Shareholders Resolution No. 01/2021/NQ-
ĐHĐQT/TAR dated April 27, 2021;

Resolution No. 06-2017/TAG/NQ-HĐQT dated October 26, 2017;

4 10/01/2022 461,999,330,000 250,000,000,000 711,999,330,000
Private offering of shares to
professional investors

General Meeting of Shareholders Resolution No. 01/2021/NQ-
ĐHĐHĐ/TAR dated April 27, 2021;

Resolution of the Board of Directors No. 01/2022/TAR/NQ-HĐQT
dated January 10, 2022 on the Report on the results of private
placement of shares.

5 20/06/2022 711,999,330,000 71,198,440,000 783,197,770,000
Issuing shares to pay
dividends for 2021

General Meeting of Shareholders Resolution No. 01/2022/NQ-
ĐHĐHĐ/TAR dated June 27, 2022;

Resolution of the Board of Directors No. 21/2022/TAR/NQ-HĐQT
dated June 20, 2022.

SHAREHOLDER STRUCTURE, CHANGES IN OWNER’S
INVESTMENT CAPITAL (CONT.)

SITUATION OF CHANGES IN OWNER’S INVESTMENT CAPITAL

66 6724
Thường niên

 Báo cáo Trung An – “cánh chim đầu đàn” và sứ mệnh phát triển nông nghiệp bền vững

The production and business operations of
Trung An primarily rely on electricity from the
national power grid. Additionally, the company
has invested in solar power systems at several